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Modern motorsport demands a modern powertrain. SR10 XXR brings together advanced
Ford EcoBoost technology with a new GT3-derived powertrain for ultimate performance
and durability. A high-output, low maintenance package that benefits professional racers
and track-day drivers alike.

The multi-function steering wheel with integral screen display coupled to an advanced
data platform puts real-time performance data literally at the driver’s fingertips.

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

ENGINE BRAKING

RPE-Ford 2261cc, 425bhp & 380ftlb, turbocharged
engine with direct injection, twin-independent variable
cam timing and drive-by-wire throttle

Custom Garrett turbocharger

Forged motorsport pistons, connecting rods and bespoke
dry-sump system

Latest Life Racing ECU with detailed interrogation
function for maintenance and analysis

High-flow racing exhaust system

POWERTRAIN

Six-speed Hewland sequential transaxle

Radical developed paddle-activated gearshift system with
auto-blipper

Automatic torque-biasing limited slip differential

Mid-engined, rear-wheel-drive

BODY

Lightweight spaceframe chassis with FIA-specification
safety cell and crash structure

LMP-inspired, high-downforce composite bodywork

XXR-generation LED race lighting including FIA
high-intensity central rain light

Bi-plane high-downforce rear wing and under-body
rear diffuser

Le Mans pre-preg carbon composite mirrors

XXR-generation rear wing endplates

SUSPENSION

Fully adjustable Nik-link suspension system, front and rear
unequal length top and bottom wishbones, fabricated
uprights, front and rear adjustable pushrods

2022 One-piece cast Forged centre locked hubs
Interchangeable roll bars

Intrax triple-adjustable dampers with Anti-Roll Control
(ARC) technology

Radical four-pot calipers on 315mm x 35mm front & rear
fully-floating 48-vane disc brakes

Front & rear brake cooling

COCKPIT

Two-seater chassis with twin or single-seat options,
optimised for use with a moulded race seat insert

XXR-generation Formula Wheel with integral LCD display,
lightweight shift paddles and on-wheel switching. Display
functions include LCD rev counter, gear indicator, shift
light and engine/gearbox strategy manettino controls

Ergonomic dashboard with waterproof,
backlit momentary touchpad

Dash-mounted brake bias adjuster

Wind deflector
DATA & ELECTRICS

Solid-state AiM Technologies Power Distribution Module
(PDM) with Controller Area Network (CAN) linked wiring
and telemetry

Data integration allowing additional data logging
including tire pressure and temperature monitoring,
and laser ride height logging

SAFETY & SECURITY

FIA specification, foam filled 77L fuel cell

Full electronic fire extinguisher system

WHEELS & TIRES

Radical XXR design, cast aluminium wheels
-8" x 15" dia. front and 10.5" x 16" dia. rears

Bespoke slick & wet tire options

DIMENSIONS

Length: 4077 mm (160.5 in)
Width: 1799 mm (70.8 in)
Height: 1093 mm (43.0 in)

RACING

Free race entry Radical Cup event



OPTIONS

CHASSIS

Left hand drive Right hand drive
Single driver seat only (RHD or LHD)
Center Seat Chassis

- Wide Center Seat upgrade

Cockpit Halo

CONVENIENCE PACK
® Fuel drain
e Trickle-charger Li-ON

Additional silencer

PERFORMANCE CARBON PACK

® Front splitter and rear diffuser
* Double front dive planes
* Dashboard

Carbon fibre splitter and rear diffuser
Pre-preg carbon-fibre double front dive planes
Pre-preg carbon-fibre dashboard

Air jack system

ENHANCED DATA PACK

¢ SmartyCam video system with GPS

® Brake pressure and steering logging sensors
Advanced dynamic laser ride height sensors

(front and rear) logging

Tire pressure and femperature
monitoring system

BODYWORK COLOR OPTIONS

Brilliant White

O Standard '
O Spice Yellow '
$1,499.00 D
DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS

¢ Sea Freight (confirm cost with dealer)

® Air Freight (confirm cost with dealer)

Stealth Black
$995.00

No cost option

$399.00
$5,750.00
$399.00
$3,990.00

$1,690.00

$1,290.00
$4,990.00

$3,990.00
$990.00
$990.00
$3,745.00

$3,590.00

$3,750.00

$799.00

Speed Green
$1,499.00

¢ Dealer Handover & Shakedown (confirm cost with dealer)

¢ Arrange Transport to Customer (confirm cost with dealer)

n @

CUSTOMER NAME:

Suspension logging sensors

Dry-break refueling system

Additional fuel dump churn  $1,290.00
Electronic Power Assisted Steering (EPAS)
Forward{acing stay head protectors
Composite halo head restraint
Passenger belts and head rest

Driver vinyl seat insert

Driver & passenger seat insert

Additional set of wheels $1,995.00
Set of racing slicks $1,590.00
Set of racing wets $1,590.00
Gear ratios/set cost per set  $2,750.00
Short set Long set Supply Only

Nik-Link rollbar set

Bespoke tailored fit car over
Custom graphics kit

Stone guard

1

$2,150.00
$2,499.00
$0.00
$4,990.00
$349.00
$690.00
$745.00
$690.00
$1,350.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Fitted

$1,299.00
$890.00
$3,990.00
$719.00

Free Radical Cup race entry ($3,500 USD value)

Terms & Conditions:

Race Entry Voucher valid for 12 months after delivery of the car and
redeemable for any Official Radical Cup events. Non Transferable.

Car spec must be compliant with technical regulations of the Series

Driver must meet all the requirements of the Series and its

Governing Bodies to enter a race event

Future Grey ' Rosso Red

$995.00 D $1,499.00 D
O Gulf Blue

$1,499.00

SPARE PARTS PACKAGES AVAILABLE

* Running spares package
* Racing spares package
® Endurance spares package

® Bespoke tool kit

See separate sheet for detailed list of included items



SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

CUSTOMER DETAILS

CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER: DRIVER'S NAME:
COMPANY: TELEPHONE:
ADDRESS: MOBILE:
E-MAIL:
SIGNATURE:
TOWN/CITY:
POSTCODE/ZIP: PRINT:
COUNTRY: DATE:
DRIVERS HEIGHT(FT): DRIVERS WEIGHT(LBS):

This information will assist in setting up the car’s seating position in-build

ORDER TOTALS Deliver out of State

CAR PRICE:

169,995.00

OPTIONS TOTAL: 0.00

SPECIAL INS. TOTAL:

0.0 CAR SUBTOTAL: 169,995.00 25

" | »n | »n| | nm

SEA/AIR FREIGHT:

0.00

SALES

O,
1ax: |0 %

GRAND TOTAL

% DEPOSIT REQUIRED:

BALANCE DUE:

169,995.00

$
S 0.00
$
$

42,498.75

S 127,496.25

A non refundable deposit (plus VAT where applicable) is payable with order to secure your production slot. The final balance will become due when all components have been manufactured, but prior
to the final assembly stage. Customers will be informed of completion date one week in advance. A storage charge of £25.00 (plus VAT) per day will be levied on cars not collected on agreed date. By
signing this form | confirm that | have read and agree to Radical Sportscars Limited’s Business Arrangements & Conditions of sale, including its Limited Warranty conditions and scope.

Al prices quoted are in USD and are ex-works, but include import duties, and are subject to TAX at the current standard rate (where applicable). All orders are subject to our standard terms and
conditions (available on request). Radical reserves the right to alter prices & specification without prior notice. Quote valid for 30 days.

Radical terms and conditions on reverse. Additional agent/dealer/distributor terms and conditions may apply.

(issued Jan 2023)



FREE RADICAL CUP ENTRY

Racing in one of Radical's
many single-marque race
series is the ultimate
driving experience, offering
multi-class Le Mans style
racing for a fraction of the
price at iconic circuits across
the world.

Ample practice and
qualifying

Three 40-minute races

On-site technical and
spares support

Trackside hospitality and
social events
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