



ORDER FORM

Modern motorsport demands a modern powertrain. SR10 XXR brings together advanced Ford EcoBoost technology with a new GT3-derived powertrain for ultimate performance and durability. A high-output, low maintenance package that benefits professional racers and track-day drivers alike.

The multi-function steering wheel with integral screen display coupled to an advanced data platform puts real-time performance data literally at the driver's fingertips.

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

ENGINE

- RPE-Ford 2261cc, 425bhp & 380ft-lb, turbocharged engine with direct injection, twin-independent variable cam timing and drive-by-wire throttle
- Custom Garrett turbocharger
- Forged motorsport pistons, connecting rods and bespoke dry-sump system
- Latest Life Racing ECU with detailed interrogation function for maintenance and analysis
- High-flow racing exhaust system

POWERTRAIN

- Six-speed Hewland sequential transaxle
- Radical developed paddle-activated gearshift system with auto-blipper
- Automatic torque-biasing limited slip differential
- Mid-engined, rear-wheel-drive

BODY

- Lightweight spaceframe chassis with FIA-specification safety cell and crash structure
- LMP-inspired, high-downforce composite bodywork
- XXR-generation LED race lighting including FIA high-intensity central rain light
- Bi-plane high-downforce rear wing and under-body rear diffuser
- Le Mans pre-preg carbon composite mirrors
- XXR-generation rear wing endplates

SUSPENSION

- Fully adjustable Nik-link suspension system, front and rear unequal length top and bottom wishbones, fabricated uprights, front and rear adjustable pushrods
- 2022 One-piece cast Forged centre locked hubs
- Interchangeable roll bars
- Intrax triple-adjustable dampers with Anti-Roll Control (ARC) technology

BRAKING

- Radical four-pot calipers on 315mm x 35mm front & rear fully-floating 48-vane disc brakes
- Front & rear brake cooling

COCKPIT

- Two-seater chassis with twin or single-seat options, optimised for use with a moulded race seat insert
- XXR-generation Formula Wheel with integral LCD display, lightweight shift paddles and on-wheel switching. Display functions include LCD rev counter, gear indicator, shift light and engine/gearbox strategy manettino controls
- Ergonomic dashboard with waterproof, backlit momentary touchpad
- Dash-mounted brake bias adjuster
- Wind deflector

DATA & ELECTRICS

- Solid-state AiM Technologies Power Distribution Module (PDM) with Controller Area Network (CAN) linked wiring and telemetry
- Data integration allowing additional data logging including tire pressure and temperature monitoring, and laser ride height logging

SAFETY & SECURITY

- FIA specification, foam filled 77L fuel cell
- Full electronic fire extinguisher system

WHEELS & TIRES

- Radical XXR design, cast aluminium wheels
 8" x 15" dia. front and 10.5" x 16" dia. rears
- Bespoke slick & wet tire options

DIMENSIONS

Length: 4077 mm (160.5 in)
 Width: 1799 mm (70.8 in)

Height: 1093 mm (43.0 in)

RACING

Free race entry Radical Cup event

OPTIONS

CUSTOMER NAME:

CHASSIS				. —		
Left hand drive Right hand drive	No cost option	Suspension logging sensors		\$2,150.00		
Single driver seat only (RHD or LHD)	\$399.00	Dry-break refueling system		\$2,499.00		
Center Seat Chassis	\$5,750.00	Additional fuel dump churn \$1,290.00				
- Wide Center Seat upgrade	\$399.00	Electronic Power Assisted Ste		\$4,990.00		
Cockpit Halo	\$3,990.00	Forward-facing stay head pr		\$349.00		
·		Composite halo head restrai		\$690.00		
CONVENIENCE PACK	\$1,690.00	Passenger belts and head re	st	\$745.00		
Fuel drainTrickle-charger Li-ON		Driver vinyl seat insert		\$690.00		
Ü		Driver & passenger seat inse	ert	\$1,350.00		
Additional silencer	\$1,290.00	Additional set of wheels	\$1,995.00			
PERFORMANCE CARBON PACK	\$4,990.00	Set of racing slicks	\$1,590.00			
Front splitter and rear diffuserDouble front dive planesDashboard		Set of racing wets	\$1,590.00			
Carbon fibre splitter and rear diffuser	\$3,990.00	Gear ratios/set cost per set	\$2,750.00			
Pre-preg carbon-fibre double front dive planes	\$990.00	Short set Long set .	Supply Only L Fitte	d 🔲		
Pre-preg carbon-fibre dashboard	\$990.00	Nik-Link rollbar set		\$1,299.00		
Air jack system	\$3,745.00	Bespoke tailored fit car over		\$890.00		
ENHANCED DATA PACK	\$3,590.00	Custom graphics kit		\$3,990.00		
 SmartyCam video system with GPS 	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Stone guard		\$719.00		
Brake pressure and steering logging sensors		Free Radical Cup race 6	entry (\$3,500 USD v	ralue)		
Advanced dynamic laser ride height sensors \$3,750		Terms & Conditions:				
(front and rear) logging		Race Entry Voucher valid for 12 months after delivery of the car and redeemable for any Official Radical Cup events. Non Transferable.				
Tire pressure and temperature monitoring system	\$799.00	Car spec must be compliant with technical regulations of the Series				
memering system		Driver must meet all the requirements of the Series and its Governing Bodies to enter a race event				
BODYWORK COLOR OPTIONS						
Brilliant White Steal	th Black	Future Comm	Rosso Rec	1		
Standard \$993		Future Grey \$995.00	\$1,499.0			
		•	Ψ1,477.0	,o <u></u>		
	d Green	Gulf Blue				
\$1,499.00 \$1,4	99.00	\$1,499.00				
DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS SPARE PARTS PACKAGES AVAILABLE						
• Running spares package						
 Sea Freight (confirm cost with dealer) Air Freight (confirm cost with dealer) Racing spares package 						
Dealer Handover & Shakedown (confirm cost with dealer) Endurance spares package						
Arrange Transport to Customer (confirm cost with dealer) Bespoke tool kit						
See separate sheet for detailed list of included item				ns		

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

CUSTOMER DETAI	LS				
CUSTOMER PURCHASE ORDER:		DRIVER'S NAME:			
COMPANY:		TELEPHONE:	TELEPHONE:		
ADDRESS:		MOBILE:			
		E-MAIL:			
TOWN/CITY:		SIGNATURE:			
POSTCODE/ZIP:		PRINT:			
COUNTRY:	DATE:				
		DRIVERS HEIGHT(FT):	DRIVERS WEIGHT(LBS):		
		This information will assist in setting u	p the car's seating position in-build		
ORDER TOTALS	Deliver out of State				
CAR PRICE: \$;	SEA/AIR FREIGHT:	\$		
OPTIONS TOTAL: \$	3	SALES %	\$		
SPECIAL INS. TOTAL: \$;	GRAND TOTAL	\$		
CAR SUBTOTAL: \$,	25% DEPOSIT REQUIRED:	\$		
		BALANCE DUE:	\$		

A non refundable deposit (plus VAT where applicable) is payable with order to secure your production slot. The final balance will become due when all components have been manufactured, but prior to the final assembly stage. Customers will be informed of completion date one week in advance. A storage charge of £25.00 (plus VAT) per day will be levied on cars not collected on agreed date. By signing this form I confirm that I have read and agree to Radical Sportscars Limited's Business Arrangements & Conditions of sale, including its Limited Warranty conditions and scope.

All prices quoted are in USD and are ex-works, but include import duties, and are subject to TAX at the current standard rate (where applicable). All orders are subject to our standard terms and conditions (available on request). Radical reserves the right to alter prices & specification without prior notice. Quote valid for 30 days.

FREE RADICAL CUP ENTRY



Racing in one of Radical's many single-marque race series is the ultimate driving experience, offering multi-class Le Mans style racing for a fraction of the price at iconic circuits across the world.

- Ample practice and qualifying
- Three 40-minute races
- On-site technical and spares support
- Trackside hospitality and social events